CITY OF APPLETON

Department of Public Works

MEMORANDUM

Finance Committee Municipal Services Committee Utilities Committee SUBJECT: Award of Contract							
The Department of Public W	orks recommends that the following described work:						
Unit B-23 Asphalt Pavement R	•						
•							
Be awarded to: Name: Vinton C	onstruction Company						
Address: 2705 N.	Rapids Road						
Manitow	oc, WI 54221						
In the amount of:	\$684,731.28						
With a 4.0% % continge	ncy of: \$27,500.00						
For a project total not to exce	ed: \$712,231.28						
** OR **							
In an amount Not To Exceed	:						
Budget:	\$779,000.00						
Estimate:							
Committee Date:	03/06/23						
Council Date:	03/15/23						

Bid Tabulation

B-23 Asphalt Pavement Reconstruction

02/27/2023 01:45 PM CST

Bid	Itom Description	Overtite	l lmit	Vinton Constru	ction Company	Peters Concrete Company	
Item	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
1	Furnish & Install 8" Plain Concrete Pavement	125	sq yds	\$79.50	\$9,937.50	\$79.50	\$9,937.50
2	Furnish & Install 8" Doweled Concrete Pavement	25	sq yds	\$84.50	\$2,112.50	\$84.50	\$2,112.50
3	Furnish & Install 8" 3-Day High Early Concrete Pavement	25	sq yds	\$91.75	\$2,293.75	\$91.75	\$2,293.75
4	Furnish & Install 12" Stone Base	5,600	sq yds	\$12.60	\$70,560.00	\$10.33	\$57,848.00
5	Excavation	2,425	cu yds	\$20.49	\$49,688.25	\$22.43	\$54,392.75
6	Furnish & Install Geogrid	5,750	sq yds	\$1.88	\$10,810.00	\$1.55	\$8,912.50
7	Furnish & Install Extra Stone Base	250	ton	\$13.00	\$3,250.00	\$14.00	\$3,500.00
8	Furnish & Install 30" Concrete Curb & Gutter	2,775	lin ft	\$17.95	\$49,811.25	\$17.95	\$49,811.25
9	Furnish & Install 30" Concrete Curb & GutterSPOT	2,550	lin ft	\$53.40	\$136,170.00	\$53.97	\$137,623.50
10	Furnish & Install 36" Concrete Curb & Gutter (12" Curb Head)	340	lin ft	\$48.00	\$16,320.00	\$48.00	\$16,320.00
11	Furnish & Install 7" Concrete Driveway Apron	1,325	sq ft	\$7.00	\$9,275.00	\$7.00	\$9,275.00
12	Furnish & Install 5" Concrete Driveway Apron	5,910	sq ft	\$6.25	\$36,937.50	\$6.25	\$36,937.50
13	Furnish & Install 7" Concrete Sidewalk	420	sq ft	\$8.00	\$3,360.00	\$8.00	\$3,360.00
14	Furnish & Install 5" Concrete Sidewalk	3,375	sq ft	\$6.25	\$21,093.75	\$6.25	\$21,093.75
15	Furnish & Install 4" Concrete Sidewalk	15,975	sq ft	\$5.95	\$95,051.25	\$5.95	\$95,051.25
16	Furnish & Install 7" Concrete Handicap Ramp	1,925	sq ft	\$7.55	\$14,533.75	\$7.55	\$14,533.75
17	Furnish & Install Truncated Dome	332	sq ft	\$32.00	\$10,624.00	\$32.00	\$10,624.00
18	Furnish & Install 7" Private Concrete Driveway	50	sq ft	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$8.00	\$400.00
19	Furnish & Install 5" Private Concrete Driveway	60	sq ft	\$7.00	\$420.00	\$7.00	\$420.00
20	Concrete Pavement Removal	150	sq yds	\$9.45	\$1,417.50	\$8.00	\$1,200.00
21	Asphalt Pavement Removal	5,575	sq yds	\$4.00	\$22,300.00	\$2.25	\$12,543.75
22	Concrete Curb & Gutter Removal	5,225	lin ft	\$3.50	\$18,287.50	\$2.25	\$11,756.25
23	Asphalt & Concrete Driveway Apron Removal	6,900	· ·	\$1.30	\$8,970.00	\$1.24	\$8,556.00
24	Asphalt & Concrete Handicap Ramp Removal	1,825	sq ft	\$1.08	\$1,971.00	\$0.75	\$1,368.75
25	Asphalt & Concrete Sidewalk Removal	19,425	sq ft	\$1.10	\$21,367.50	\$1.63	\$31,662.75
26	Private Concrete Drive Removal	75	sq ft	\$2.00	\$150.00	\$2.00	\$150.00
27	Private Asphalt Drive Removal	65	sq ft	\$2.00	\$130.00	\$2.00	\$130.00
28	Full Depth Saw Cut	3,230		\$2.75	\$8,882.50	\$2.25	\$7,267.50
29	Saw Cut Curb Head	15	lin ft	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$50.00	\$750.00
30	Furnish & Install Drill Tie Bars	550	each	\$8.00	\$4,400.00	\$8.00	\$4,400.00
31	Furnish & Install Terrace Restoration	2,775	sq yds	\$7.75	\$21,506.25	\$9.48	\$26,307.00
32	Furnish & Install Seed, Fertilizer, & Mulch	2,775	sq yds	\$2.50	\$6,937.50	\$1.80	\$4,995.00
33	Adjust Storm Manhole Casting	15		\$5.00	\$75.00	\$675.00	\$10,125.00
34	Adjust Sanitary Manhole Casting	15		\$5.00	\$75.00	\$675.00	\$10,125.00
35	Adjust Inlet Casting	35		\$5.00	\$175.00	\$5.00	\$175.00
36	Furnish & Install 48" Storm Manhole	10		\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00
37	Furnish & Install Sanitary Manhole Casting Only	5		\$100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
	Furnish & Install Storm Manhole Casting Only	5		\$100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
39	Furnish & Install "C" Inlet Casting Only	5		\$100.00	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00
	Furnish & Install "E" Inlet Casting Only	5		\$100.00	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00
	Furnish & Install "C" Inlet w/Casting	5		\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00
42	Furnish & Install "E" Inlet w/Casting	5		\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00
43	Furnish & Install 12" Storm Sewer Inlet Lead	20		\$80.00	\$1,600.00	\$90.00	\$1,800.00
44	Furnish & Install 15" Storm Sewer Inlet Lead	20		\$90.00	\$1,800.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
45	Furnish & Install 6" Storm Lateral/Mini Sewer/Riser Furnish & Install 12" Storm Sewer	50 50		\$30.00 \$50.00	\$1,500.00 \$2,500.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00 \$3,000.00
46 47	Furnish & Install 12 Storm Sewer Furnish & Install 10" Storm Sewer	20		\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$60.00 \$60.00	\$1,200.00
48	Furnish & Install 10 Storm Sewer	20		\$28.00	\$1,000.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00
48	Connect Sump Pump	5		\$28.00	\$100.00	\$30.00	\$125.00
50	Connect Mini Storm Sewer	5		\$20.00	\$100.00	\$25.00	\$125.00
51	Remove Inlet/Manhole	5		\$100.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
52	Abandon Inlet/Lead	5		\$100.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$750.00
53	Furnish & Install Sanitary Manhole Chimney Seal - (0" - 12")	5		\$5.00	\$25.00	\$455.00	\$2,275.00
54	Furnish & Install Sanitary Manhole Chimney Seal - (0 - 12)	15		\$10.00	\$150.00	\$570.00	\$8,550.00
55	Furnish & Install Sanitary Manhole Chimney Seal - (18"+)	5		\$20.00	\$100.00	\$650.00	\$3,250.00
56	Furnish & Install D.O.T. "D-HR" Inlet Protection	50		\$10.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
57	Notify Property Owners	1		\$31,200.00	\$31,200.00	\$24,200.00	\$24,200.00
58	Furnish & Install Traffic Control	1	lump sum	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
59	Excavate & Haul Contaminated Soil	500		\$0.01	\$5.00	\$0.01	\$5.00
	A:	500		70.01	\$724 692 25	70.01	\$776 339 00

Total Bid: \$724,683.25 \$776,339.00